
OWEB 
Projects Funded by the Board 

At the May 15-16, 2007 Meeting 
 
Region Project # Project Name Amount 

 
5 207-138 Willow Creek Restoration Phase I $900,000* 
3  Sandy River Acquisition $363,500** 
* The Board awarded $1,050,568 at the September 2006 meeting with the expectation 
that the Lower Willow Creek Working Group would come to the September 2007 Board 
meeting to report on progress and be awarded the remaining funds. Due to unexpected 
cost increases and opportunities for cost savings, the working group requested Board 
approval of the remaining $900,000 when the 2007-09 budget was approved by the 
Legislature. 
**The Board awarded half ($364,000) of the requested funds at the March 2007 meeting 
with the condition that the remaining half would be authorized when the Board approved 
a long-term owner of the property. In May, the Board approved the Columbia Land Trust 
to receive title to the property and act as long-term owner. 
 
 



Attachment B

App # Applicant 5 million Requested 2005-2007 
208-010 Coos Watershed Association 96,000$      126,344$     90,794$      
208-041 Crooked River WSC (b) 104,640$    154,245$     96,453$      
208-049 Grande Ronde Model WS (b) 104,640$    196,205$     89,421$      
208-043 Hood River WS Group 94,100$      94,100$       88,602$      
208-026 Johnson Creek WSC 96,000$      155,343$     98,755$      
208-027 Long Tom WSC 96,000$      143,638$     96,447$      
208-028 Marys River WSC 96,000$      158,707$     74,910$      
208-038 McKenzie WSC 96,000$      131,645$     83,678$      
208-003 Midcoast (a) 113,280$    179,520$     115,783$    
208-004 Nehalem WSC (a) 113,280$    139,072$     100,185$    
208-016 Southcoast (a) 113,280$    155,700$     119,784$    
208-017 Tenmile Lakes Basin Partnership 96,000$      97,980$       77,642$      
208-047 Upper Deschutes WSC 96,000$      187,800$     90,910$      
208-054 Walla Walla Basin WSC 96,000$      126,799$     89,525$      
208-039 Yamhill Basin WSC 96,000$     115,050$    66,682$     
208-008 Applegate River WSC 86,000$      186,342$     92,063$      
208-022 Calapooia WSC 86,000$      115,214$     86,295$      
208-023 Clackamas River Basin Council 86,000$      212,957$     82,912$      
208-024 Coast Fork Willamette WSC 86,000$      93,462$       35,595$      
208-025 Columbia Slough WSC 86,000$      131,632$     86,987$      
208-011 Coquille Watershed Association 86,000$      157,698$     69,991$      
208-012 Illinois Valley WSC 86,000$      99,211$       47,762$      
208-045 Lake County WSC (a) 101,480$    129,200$     65,376$      
208-014 Lower Rogue WSC 86,000$      94,331$       83,295$      
208-058 Luckiamute WSC 86,000$      205,260$     32,400$      
208-029 Middle Fork Willamette WSC 86,000$      164,220$     72,335$      
208-015 Middle Rogue WSC 86,000$      110,616$     84,910$      
208-001 North Coast WSC (a) 101,480$    134,096$     95,386$      
208-056 Owyhee WSC (b) 93,740$      130,900$     101,300$    
208-018 Partnership for the Umpqua (b) 93,740$      142,370$     105,607$    
208-034 Sandy River Basin WSC 86,000$      108,056$     89,064$      
208-035 Scappoose Bay WSC 86,000$      105,115$     89,756$      
208-06 Siuslaw WSC 86,000$      172,780$     83,526$      
208-007 Tillamook Bay WSC 86,000$      127,007$     82,026$      
208-037 Tualatin River WSC 86,000$     108,912$    83,180$     
208-009 Bear Creek WSC 76,000$      91,880$       73,951$      
208-021 Elk Creek WSC 76,000$      96,800$       12,500$      
208-050 Harney County WSC (b) 82,840$      84,282$       67,265$      
208-040 Klamath WSC (a/b) 92,720$      244,294$     99,522$      
208-002 Lower Columbia River WSC 76,000$      77,820$       76,890$      
208-051 Malheur WSC (a/b) 92,720$      136,121$     88,669$      
208-052 North Fork John Day WSC 76,000$      136,560$     81,449$      
208-030 North Santiam WSC 76,000$      152,733$     77,642$      
208-057 Powder Basin WSC (b) 82,840$      121,906$     49,620$      
208-032 Rickreall & Glenn-Gibson Cr WSCs 76,000$      132,500$     76,009$      
208-020 Seven Basins WSC 76,000$      119,240$     41,417$      
208-036 South Santiam WSC 76,000$      132,500$     68,759$      
208-053 Umatilla Basin WSC 76,000$      101,227$     64,297$      
208-048 Wasco Area WSCs 76,000$     121,934$    62,068$     
208-013 Little Butte Creek WSC 63,000$      92,840$       55,529$      
208-044 Middle Deschutes WS Councils 63,000$      140,408$     66,452$      
208-005 Nestucca-Neskowin WSC 63,000$      117,816$     37,494$      
208-031 Pudding River WSC 63,000$      162,129$     62,298$      
208-046 Sherman County WS Councils 63,000$      120,072$     63,914$      
208-019 Upper Rogue WS Assn 63,000$      90,547$       73,835$      
208-055 Wheeler County WS Groups 63,000$     132,612$    70,143$     
208-042 Gilliam-East John Day WSC 50,250$      63,470$       51,375$      
208-059 Greater Oregon City WSC 37,500$      39,280$       -$            
208-033 Salem Keizer WSCs 50,250$      75,000$       52,261$      
208-060 Smith River WSC 50,250$     131,985$    10,500$     
Average 83,567$      130,125$     73,887$      
Total 5,014,030$ 7,807,483$  4,433,196$ 

Excellent
Very Good
Good
Satisfactory
Needs Improvement

Council Support Awards


